THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1977/103—Applications for Approval Declined

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

	Tariff Item		Applications Advertised			
Appn. No.		Goods		<i>Gazette</i> No.		
41909	40.08.017	Inner gaskets—viz: Linatex, used in the manufacture of I.S.O. containers	1977/65	54, 12 May 1977, p. 1401		
42031	73.18.209	T.I. stainless steel hollow bars, 32 mm to 190 mm O.D., for use as machining stock in the manufacture of components	1977/70	59, 26 May 1977, p. 1510		
41993	85.01.079	Tachometergenerators for use to fit on to, or assemble with DC motors	1977/65	54, 12 May 1977, p. 1401		
40910	85.03.001	Primary cells and primary batteries, as a power source for the operation of ultra thin vest pocket electronic calculators	1977/65	54, 12 May 1977, p. 1401		

Dated at Wellington this 14th day of July 1977.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1977/104—Applications for Withdrawal of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	List	Effective	
			Normal	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
43177 43176	73.31.061 85.14.001	Staples for stapling machines, excluding staples for office stapling machines Microphones, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making (but not repairing) tape	Free Free	Free	 10.2	87	1/7/74 1/3/75	30/6/80 31/3/78
		recorders, marine transmitters or speech trainers						

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 4 August 1977. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and
(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing charges, duty, etc. of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 14th day of July 1977.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1977/105-Applications for Exclusion from Determination

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows from current determinations of the Minister of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates	Part	
			Normal	Other Pref.	II Ref.
43011	29.16.021	Sodium salt of 2,4 dichlorophenoxyacetic acid, (2-4D) NOTE: If approved the above goods would be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 26.16.021, or at the rates prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10.2	22 <u>1</u> %*	Aul $12\frac{1}{2}\%^*$ Can $12\frac{1}{2}\%^*$ CPC $12\frac{1}{2}\%^*$ DC $12\frac{1}{2}\%^*$	••
43067	84.20.021	Check weighing machine, model CM60 with HE70 controls	45%*	Aul 15%* Can 25%* CPC 25%* DC 25%*	

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 4 August 1977. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 14th day of July 1977.